FEE SCHEDULE

Checking Account

Overdraft from Savings Charge $3.00 per transfer
Overdraft Loan Transfer Charge ... $5.00 per transfer
N IS S O TV SRRSO $25.00 per item
ACH Origination and EFT NSF $25.00 per item
Overdraft Protection $25.00 per item

CRArGEDACK TTEIM ... ettt ettt st bbb e bt et e b e st e se e bt ebeebese e b e st eneebesbesteneeneaneas $12.00 per item
SEOP PAYMENT CRAIGE. ... ettt ettt ettt et et e st et e b e st e st et et es e ebeebesbe b e e eneebeebeabesee e ereanin $20.00 per request
Printing Charge Prices may vary
............................................................................................................................................................................. Depending upon style
Non-Interest Bearing Gold Checking SErvice Charge ........cccvviiiiiieieiieii et $3.00 per month
Interest Bearing Priority Checking Service Charge ... $5.00 per month
Temporary Checks ..o ...$5.00 per four checks
Microfilm Charge (two free Per MONEN).........coiiiiee ettt $2.00 per item
Other Service Fees (Applicable to All Accounts)

Account Reconciliation ($20.00 MINIMUM) .....cccciiiiiiiiiiiieiee et a et sre e s esa e e re e s $20.00 per hour
Account Research ($20.00 MINIMUM) ....oiviiiiiiiiiese e s sr e s e b e be s b e e e s essereebesrenes $20.00 per hour
Statement Copy TRV TRRR $3.00 per month
1teMS SENT TOr COIIECTION ......ocviiicce ettt b et st a et e teebesbe s b et e e ens Charges assessed
............................................................................................................................................................................. to the Credit Union
Incoming Collection $5.00 per item

R YT =T I =0 1 OSSR $15.00 per transfer
INCOMING VWO ettt et e e e et et et e e et et e et ettt e te e e e ne e een e $15.00 per transfer
(O T 1 1=T O3 OO SR $5.00 per check
0T a T Y@ (o OSSR $2.00 per order
MONEY OFAEN TFACE FBE ... vttt et eet e et et ettt e et et et et et e et et e e e ee e e e e te e e et et ene e eenean e nes $25.00 per request

Account Closure $20.00 if closed

............................... Within 90 days
R LE o] L I Nt o T TS $20.00
B IC=1 1T o T S $1.00 per call
History Printout ... $2.00 per request
L O o S $3.00 per item
DOCUMENEATION. .....vcvtht bbb bbb bbbttt b bbbttt $20.00
Credit Union Third Party Check . $2.00 per item
o 0101 (0ol ] o) OSSOSO $0.25 each
FaX SBIVICE. ..ottt et et e e e e e e e ...1% Outgoing Page $2.50, Each Add’t Page $1.50
............................................................................................... 1*" Incoming Page $1.50, Each Add’t Page $1.00
[ 1 (=TT ST $1.00 per draft
Non-Member 3 Party Check CaShing.............ueeeeeee e e oo, 5% Fee per Item

Levies, GarniShmMents & Legal FEES ........o ettt — ettt e e et e e e e e ee e een e aanns $50.00 Each

Charged Off Checking Account Re-open Fee $20.00

ATM Video RESEAICN & PICIUIES .....c.vcuiiiiitiiiiieici sttt be st b et b s e seete st e b e e ensereabennen $75.00 per Location
Unclaimed Property PrOCESSING FEE .....cciiuiiciiiiiiiiieiet ettt sttt b et st e st taabesbesse b e e eneerearen $25.00 per account
Electronic Funds Transfer Fees

F AN AV 10U T TS PPN $1.00 per inquiry
ATIM SEIVICE CRAITE ...ttt sttt ettt e st et e st e et e b e e b e seem e e R e e Rt eb e eb e et e eeemeeb e e b e neeebe e eneeneareaeeneenen $3.00 per month
ATM or Debit Card Set Up . $5.00 per card
ATM or Debit Card Replacement . $5.00 per card
ATM or Debit Card PC........cccocevveiiiiiieieeeei ... $2.50 per request
Insufficient Funds .. $25.00 per item
Stop Payment for VVISA Preauthorized Payment $30.00 per request
RGVCU Bill Pay

MONENTY SEIVICE CRAITE ... ettt ettt ettt et e s e sttt st e b e e e s e s e eneabesbesbe e eneeseaneereatens None
Bill Presentment Free
TranSACtION LIMITALIONS ....cuvveuiiitiiiteesee ettt bbbt b et ekt b ettt b et e bt et e bt et e abene s Unlimited
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PErson t0 PEISON TTANSACTION ........ccuiiiieitieiteecteeeteeeteeeteeeeteestteeebeeeteeeeteeeseeeteesseeenbeesbesesseesasesnbeessessnseessesaneeesseens Free

Next Day Transfer $7.95
Check Copies $10.00 per check
Stop Payment $15.00 per request
Safe Deposit Box Fees
Annual Rental Size:
$30.00
$40.00
$50.00
$90.00

Change of Lock . Actual Cost
(D1 | T aTo o) 3T ) OSSPSR TPRPRPPO $250.00
Share Value/Membership Fee

Par Valug OF ONE SNAIE .......oiuiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e b et e e s e e bt st e s b et et e s e eneebeseeebennan $25.00 within a six
......................................... month period
Membership $5.00
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